
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction, Phase 3, Unit 2; 

Cell 1 & Cell 2 Subgrade 

ITB No. 19-101115 
Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 

t d bid d t / i   I l d  
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 

Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction, Phase 3, Unit 2; 
Cell 1 & Cell 2 Subgrade 

ITB No. 19-101115 

CPA 1182758 
Expiring  Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

CPA 1182758 

Morgan Corporation 

$13,464,285.92 
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract (If multiple award, List 
Amount Spent per Contract and include 
T t l A t S t) 

$10,241,485.86 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type 
(DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner 
Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous 
Business/Contracts and Amounts with 
DeKalb County) 

Morgan Corporation (Prime) 
Jay Lynch, President  
Years in business: 74  
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14 

East Atlanta Contracting, Inc. (LSBE – DeKalb - 8.43%) 
Marchia Hammond, President  
1944A Rogers Lake Rd., Lithonia, GA 30058   
Years in Business: 12  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  11 
Services Provided: Aggregate Supply and Hauling
Spend Amount: $964,911.91 

The Whisper Group, LLC (LSBE – MSA – 3.57%) 
Reginald Jackson, President  
1513 East Cleveland Ave., Bldg. 100-A-105, East Point, GA 
30344  
Years in Business: 5  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 
Services Provided: Concrete Construction 
 Spend Amount: $218,071.92 

Attachments   Change Order Request 
  Construction Contract 


